
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/08/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,189,063
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,248,517

3rd Payment 1,310,942
1 06/13/20 Sat $20,013,212 $8,575,316 $20,000,000 $15,900,000 1.260 3.4% 3.4% 4th Payment 1,376,489
2 06/17/20 Wed $18,487,574 $16,496,922 $22,000,000 $17,500,000 1.260 3.1% 6.4% 5th Payment 1,445,314
3 06/20/20 Sat $20,749,918 $25,649,843 $25,000,000 $19,600,000 1.273 3.5% 9.6% 6th Payment 1,517,580
4 06/24/20 Wed $18,992,320 $33,871,687 $33,000,000 $25,900,000 1.273 3.2% 12.5% 7th Payment 1,593,459
5 06/27/20 Sat $21,604,578 $42,613,201 $42,000,000 $33,500,000 1.255 3.6% 15.7% 8th Payment 1,673,132
6 07/01/20 Wed $19,949,412 $51,127,259 $51,000,000 $40,600,000 1.255 3.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 1,756,788
7 07/04/20 Sat $22,252,722 $60,576,023 $60,000,000 $47,800,000 1.254 3.7% 21.6% 10th Payment 1,844,628

8 07/08/20 Wed $20,692,129 $69,400,023 $69,000,000 $55,000,000 1.254 3.5% 24.3% 11th Payment 1,936,859
9 07/11/20 Sat $22,920,304 $79,174,211 $79,000,000 $63,000,000 1.254 3.8% 27.2% 12th Payment 2,033,702

10 07/15/20 Wed $21,394,833 $88,297,874 $0 1.254 3.6% 29.8% 13th Payment 2,135,387
11 07/18/20 Sat $23,949,425 $98,510,924 $0 1.254 4.0% 32.7% 14th Payment 2,242,156
12 07/22/20 Wed $22,657,770 $108,173,156 $0 1.254 3.8% 35.2% 15th Payment 2,354,264
13 07/25/20 Sat $26,535,963 $119,489,215 $0 1.254 4.4% 38.1% 16th Payment 2,471,977
14 07/29/20 Wed $24,948,697 $130,128,396 $0 1.254 4.2% 40.7% 17th Payment 2,595,576
15 08/01/20 Sat $27,929,101 $141,000,754 $0 1.254 4.7% 43.4% 18th Payment 2,725,355
16 08/05/20 Wed $26,720,055 $151,055,039 $0 1.254 4.5% 46.0% 19th Payment 2,861,623
17 08/08/20 Sat $29,046,265 $161,984,636 $0 1.254 4.8% 48.6% 20th Payment 3,004,704
18 08/12/20 Wed $26,720,055 $172,038,921 $0 1.254 4.5% 50.9% 21st Payment 3,154,939
19 08/15/20 Sat $29,046,265 $182,968,518 $0 1.254 4.8% 53.3% 22nd Payment 3,312,686
20 08/19/20 Wed $26,720,055 $193,022,803 $0 1.254 4.5% 55.4% 23rd Payment 3,478,320
21 08/22/20 Sat $29,046,265 $203,952,400 $0 1.254 4.8% 57.5% 24th Payment 3,652,236
22 08/26/20 Wed $26,720,055 $214,006,685 $0 1.254 4.5% 59.4% 25th Payment 3,834,848
23 08/29/20 Sat $29,046,265 $224,936,282 $0 1.254 4.8% 61.4% 26th Payment 4,026,591
24 09/02/20 Wed $26,720,055 $234,990,567 $0 1.254 4.5% 63.1% 27th Payment 4,227,920
25 09/05/20 Sat $29,046,265 $245,920,164 $0 1.254 4.8% 64.9% 28th Payment 4,439,316
26 09/09/20 Wed $26,720,055 $255,974,449 $0 1.254 4.5% 66.5% 29th Payment 4,661,282
27 09/12/20 Sat $29,046,265 $266,904,046 $1,815,000,000 $1,447,400,000 1.254 4.8% 68.1% 30th Payment 4,894,346
28 09/16/20 Wed $26,720,055 $276,958,331 $1,870,000,000 $1,491,200,000 1.254 4.5% 69.5% Total 79,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $15,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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